Show #909085 (Chris Benedict): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
216. AQHA 216000: Amt Working Cow Horse Go: 1 - Shown: 9

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

-
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1716
1542
1644
1768
1690
1654
1799
1655
1769

ShinersDiamondLights
Alpha One Time Sushi
Hope Shez Catty
Calling Dibs

Starlights Gunner

Bet Hes Chexy

Packin Lil Pepto
Dollar Signs

Dancing Rebel

Katie N Fox

Darleen Wood
Matthew Kimes

Gianna S Hansen

Amy S Finley

Chantz Stewart

James P Cleary
Sophia Flinders Buttars

Gianna S Hansen

Dan E Fox

Darleen Wood

Matthew Kimes

Gianna S Hansen

Amy S Finley

Stewart Ranch, Inc.

James P Cleary

27 Ranching Company LLC

Gianna S Hansen



Show #909086 (Richard Spinks): 2024 Saguaro Classic S/C 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
216. AQHA 216000: Amt Working Cow Horse Go: 1 - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's Name
1 1716 ShinersDiamondLights Katie N Fox Dan E Fox
2 1542 Alpha One Time Sushi Darleen Wood Darleen Wood
3 1644 Hope Shez Catty Matthew Kimes Matthew Kimes
4 1768 Calling Dibs Gianna S Hansen Gianna S Hansen
5 1690 Starlights Gunner Amy S Finley Amy S Finley
6 1654 Bet Hes Chexy Chantz Stewart Stewart Ranch, Inc.
7 1799 Packin Lil Pepto James P Cleary James P Cleary
8 1655 Dollar Signs Sophia Flinders Buttars 27 Ranching Company LLC
9 1769 Dancing Rebel Gianna S Hansen Gianna S Hansen



#12424 (Chris Benedict; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): 2024 Saguaro Classic NRCHA 1 (1/23/2024-1/28/2024)
217. NRCHA NPB: Non Pro Bridle Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $100.00)

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$300.00 1 1779 Smokum Every Time Toni Hagen Heath 142.50 Daniel Heath
$200.00 2 1615 Cr Tuff Star War Laurie M Boaz 142.00 Laurie M Boaz
3 1560 Blues Wright On Megan Ciana 138.50 Dean Rand & Megan Ciana
4 1209 Prince Rey Jacob Partridge 130.50 Lauren K Partridge
218. NRCHA INP: Intermediate Non Pro Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $75.00)
Money Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$165.00 1 1615 Cr Tuff Star War Laurie M Boaz 142.00 Laurie M Boaz
$110.00 2 1560 Blues Wright On Megan Ciana 138.50 Dean Rand & Megan Ciana
3 1690 Starlights Gunner Amy S Finley 131.50 Amy S Finley
4 1209 Prince Rey Jacob Partridge 130.50 Lauren K Partridge

219. NRCHA L1NP: Level 1 Non Pro Go: C - Shown: 9 (Added Money: $50.00)

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$200.00 1 1671 Ice Wynnd Fire Delinda Jokela 141.50 Delinda Jokela
$150.00 2 1699 Cr This Cats Tuff Shandra M Freitas 137.50 Shandra M Freitas
$100.00 3 1659 The Short Ride Jeffrey Heyer 134.00 Jeffrey Or Lynne Heyer
$50.00 4 1707 This Cats Magic Larry E Lommen 133.50 Larry E And Karen Lommen
5 1690 Starlights Gunner Amy S Finley 131.50 Amy S Finley
6T 1799 Packin Lil Pepto James P Cleary 128.50 James P Cleary
6T 1557 Caymus Pepto Brandon Clark 128.50 Brandon Clark
1526 The Cats Packin Timothy C Alford 121.50 Timothy &/Renee Alford
1676 Her Lucky Cat Julie M. Donovan 70.00 Julie M. Donovan
220. NRCHA NPH: Non Pro Hackamore Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $50.00)
Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$270.00 1 1660 Smart Taffy Boon Jeffrey Heyer 139.00 Jeffrey Or Lynne Heyer
$180.00 2 1778 Whole Lotta Holly Toni Hagen Heath 136.00 Dan Heath
3 1668 Makin Headlinez Megan A Schuller 135.50 Megan A Schuller
4 1768 Calling Dibs Gianna S Hansen 134.00 Gianna S Hansen

221. NRCHA NP2REI: Non Pro 2 Rein Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $50.00)

Money PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
$270.00 1 1542 Alpha One Time Sushi Darleen Wood 142.50 Darleen Wood
$180.00 2 1561 NoShowJonez Megan Ciana 141.00 Dean Rand & Megan Ciana
3 1654 Bet Hes Chexy Chantz Stewart 129.00 Stewart Ranch, Inc.
4 1759 A Force Of One Erika McClellan 70.00 Erika McClellan And Jan

Money Place Back#

222. NS abnpch: All Breed Non Pro Cowhorse Go: C (Rein Work) - Shown: 1

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score

Owner's Name

1

1760

Changintimes

Erika McClellan

131.00

Erika McClellan
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EVENT GO-ROUND

1 DATE 1/23/2024 |JUDGE

Judge A

#217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

CLASS

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Neot changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penaities

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over o under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Secotching or anticipating stop

2 Poirt Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Nat ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 112 crcle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, fallure to stop before executing a icpe departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

5 Point Penalties

- Spurfing or hitting in front of cinch at any ime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2022

NRGHA

- Failure to complete the pattem as given (| e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn}
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers between the rens in a bridle class, except the two ren class

- Horse baking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before patter is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattemn
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE:
- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow hisher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given i the work is not complete at that time.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.

[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor. 0 Correct ., +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

(

Judge's Signature:

|
5
r§

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION 37 N '
# HORSE maeuver | 1 | 2 | 3] 4] 5] 6} 7 Fenaly | score
760 | Changintimes PENALTY \ S : 13l
score_ (O 1O F2, O | .8 |
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o s L T . Pl T
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EVENT ° A

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024

JUDGE Judge A

CLASS#217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro

Bridle

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A-Cow that won't un

B- C ow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming

C- Degree of difficulity

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to furn cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before initiating the turn

W- Excessive hollering

2 POINT PENALTIES

A-Going around corner of arena before furning cow

B-in an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence

before being turned

C - Failure to change sides after a circling turn prior to the first circle

3POINT PENALTIES
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum)

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

COW WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 18, 2022

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and stiiking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0-SCORE
A- Turn tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
or fwo rein class
C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth (inside)
G- lllegal equipment
H-Leaving working area before pattern is
complete

|- Fall of horse or rider
J- Schooling between rein work and cow work
K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow

L-If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Western Attire

O - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
A-Abuse
B-Lameness

NE- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the
pattern (fence work)

RUN CONTENT:
(+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average

SCORE

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage is awarded 1 v~ Below Average / - Poor)

[ JRONCONTYENY —(v7veTvIv-T-] X1
# HORSE MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating F?::::m’ U ey et Pt 0G0 B8 Bl P::::’

PENALTY 16 /

1760 J Changintimes CONTENT ‘\/ S AN ANa 2 KJ,
PENALTY

1644 | Hope Shez Catty CONTENT
PENALTY

1660 | Smart Taffy Boon CONTENT

1799 | Packin Lil Pepto

1209 | Prince Rey

1768 | Calling Dibs

1707 | This Cats Magic

1542 | Alpha One Time Sushi

ShinersDiamondLights
1778

Whole Lotta Holly

1654 | Bet Hes Chexy
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GO-ROUND

1 DATE

1/23/2024 |JUDGE

Judge A

CLASS #217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:

- Nat changing leads within the same stride

- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer
- Nt ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 crdle
- Faiure to run by marker befare stop is intiated
- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides
- On trot in pattems, failure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern failure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem
5 Point Penaities

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting. bucking, rearing,

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipating stop

and striking or obviously insubordinate.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2022

| i

|

&L
- 0-Score

- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Fingers between the reins in a bridle class, except the two ren dass

- Horse baking

- Bloody mouth (inside)

- llegal equipment

- Leaving working area before pattern is complete

- Fall of horse or rider

- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Improper Western Attire

- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE:
- Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work

A score of zero will be given ¥ the work is not complete at that time.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to wark the pattem.

|MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Paor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER \ ' 8
DESCRIPTION & /ﬁ‘) 09\5 '/ /
# HORSE MANEUVER 1 2 3 4 5 6 o P:::a:y SCORE
Iﬁssg The Short Ride PENALTY \ - e : /\,3;;{ \/
SCORE  {= -— s (3.5
Me h{_z g‘z-@ o7, onﬁ) 0 . (;I
55 | Dollar Signs PENALTY 5 2, (
score FFRI-1 AL O Crity
o N, { pbd S= [ TTe]
Nss1 | Noshowdonez PENALTY 1L \/
= O TOTOTOTOTORS 70
Ne7e | Her Lucky Cat PENALTY l l RS
‘ SCORE J wRieME ey Q_+' %
) o Y ™
Meso | cr mhis cats Tutt PENALTY - 137.5 \/
SCORE C;) O Q ) FH [®) 705 |
1782 | Remerada PENALTY
“ovareW [ score
I
’\]779 Smokum Every Time PENALTY e ; : qu-f)
SCORE “’r_Vg! 2 +’é, 202, +’£’§Z +] 135 N
i =TT 1 i W P 3 12.u?‘ n
l’\‘615 Cr Tuff Star War PENALTY : l/?J \/ [HA.
scorRe Y2 . % -\—\é! +‘£7\)Q /2 +\_/"a? Q -}2)'2\/
[f (o101 l - . ht Y —70
1759 A Force Of One PENALTY
SCORE Q h N
- —
IMess | Makin Headiinez PENALTY | 2\ 135.9)
score [ () =} |-} ) R s e 96.5 v
/ é =T
MNseo | Biues wright on PENALTY ; ; 138,
score 7| (ST ORI FVAD 9
|l®) LM
ﬁ\769 Dancing Rebel PENALTY ‘ 5 P . /
SCORE Q Q ; Q
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GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024

JUDGE Judge A

CLASS#217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- C ow that won't un

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuring

C- Degree of difficulity

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A-Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before intiating the turn

W- Excessive hollering
2POINT PENALTIES
A<Going arund corner of arena before fuming cow

B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence hefore being tumed

C - Failure to change sides after a circling turn prior to the first circle
3POINT PENALTIES

E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow

H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum)

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage

— 1 AR KA KR

5 POINT PENALTIES

NRCH-A

A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)
B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the harse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
COW WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2022

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work. A score of zero will be given
if the work is not complete at that time.

0-SCORE

A- Turn tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle

or two rein class

C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class

except the two rein class

D-Balking

E-Extremely out of control

F-Bloody mouth (inside)

G- lllegal equipment

H-Leaving working area before pattern is
complete

|- Fall of horse or rider

J- Schooling between rein work and cow work

K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow
is awarded

LTPon

L-If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Western Attire

O - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
A-Abuse
B-Lameness

NE- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the

pattern (fence work)

RUN CONTENT:

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average

1 v- Below Average / - Poor)
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1699 | Cr This Cats Tuff ORI \/ ¥ — ?\J L07
PENALTY
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EVENT GO-ROUND

1 DATE 1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge A

#217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

CLASS

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Nat changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penaities

- Cut of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of iead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Net ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker before stop is inttiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in patterns, fallure to stop before executing a lope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, isa break of gait.
- At end of pattern, failure to hesitate to demonstrate completi attem.

5 Point Penaities

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any ime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Biatant discbedience including kicking, bing, bucking, reaning,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

r 8
Ul
Effective November 18, 2022

-0- Score
- Failure to complete the pattem as given (|.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bndle or tworein class
- Fingers between the rens in a bridle class, except the two rein class
- Horse baking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattem is complete
- Fall of horse ar rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem
- Jogging In excess of one-haif circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Aftire
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given If the work is not complete at that time.

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Paor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct , +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good,_+1 1/2_Excellent

MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

ﬁb\” % LD

# HORSE MANEUVER

Penalty

1 2 a - Total

SCORE
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PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY
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PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY

SCORE

PENALTY
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PENALTY

SCORE
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GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024

AN YOO AN T
JUDGE Judge A

CLASS#217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't un

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming

C- Degree of difficulity

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A-Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-C hanging sides of arena to turn cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before intiating the turn

W- Excessive hollering
2POINT PENALTIES
A-Going around corner of arena before furning cow

B-in an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned

C - Failure to change sides after a circling turn prior to the first circle
3POINT PENALTIES

E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow

H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum)

5POINT PENALTES
A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COWHORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2022

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0- SCORE
A-Tum tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
or two rein class
C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth (inside)
G- lllegal equipment
H-Leaving working area before pattern is
complete

|- Fall of horse or rider
J- Schooling between rein work and cow work
K- Schooling horse between cows, f new cow

L-If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Western Attire

O - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
A-Abuse
B-Lameness

NE-. Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the

pattern (fence work)

RUN CONTENT:
(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage is awarded 1 /- Below Average / - Poar)
[ JRONCONTENY (rIvrlv IV =1
# HORSE MANEUVER | Bosing | Rating | ", & S | circing |Pomon 8 Oeeest| Eve | 2PT | 3PT | SPT JPealv] score
PENALTY GRE 7
1557 | Caymus Pepto CONTENT \/ N/ 5
PENALTY
1690 | Starlights Gunner CONTENT
PENALTY
1526 | The Cats Packin CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

| e e e S
PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

H

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW




|1 IR .U A WAVALY

NS

D024 O oo Lol P oY/ al ]
ZUZ OOy uaT U OTaSoToTOTU T

EVENT GO-ROUND

1 DATE  1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge B

class #217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Not changing leads within the same stride
- Jogging first two strides

- Over or under spin 1/8 tum

1 Point Penaities

- Out of Lead

- Slipping rein in the bridie

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

- Out of lead each 1/4 circle
- Scotching or anticipating stop

2 Point Penalties .
- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer [
- Net ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2crcle  (/

- Failure to run by marker before stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattems, falure to stop before executing a iope departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern. faiure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem.

\j\»\’}

5 Point Penaities

- Spurning or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting. bucking, reaning,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

Nl
e 121
NRCH
- Effective November 16, 2022
-0-Score
- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the rens in a bridle class, except the two ren class
- Horse baking
- Bloody mouth (nside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattern is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or ane-haif the length of the arena
- Improper Western Atire
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse

- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given i the work is not complete at that time.

REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER / )
sescawtion . > RE RC AT BRSSO
# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4] 5| 6| 7 ] 8 | Trem |SCORE
6@} Changintimes PENALTY Ly 2N
SCORE
1644 | Hope Shez Catty PENALTY . <D 7
Y 7
sore O OTOHOFAIO
Z1660 Smart Taffy Boon PENALTY W/ RCHA
SCORE
/
1799 | Packin Lil Pepto PENALTY iy : , T |2 =
soe X =Z1 O EA 1O 11 1O 3 2
1209 § Prince Rey PENALTY NN
& sore | I OO OO T
—n
1768 | Calling Dibs PENALTY 2 9 /f
-7
SCORE ST ey Pl € A RCC [C) pra
@ This Cats Magic PENALTY
¢
SCORE R
1542 | Alpha One Time Sushi PENALTY ; 3 /
soe_| O] D2 FALOTOTO /
1671 | Boonsmals Smooth Cat PENALTY N/CHN
SCORE
1716 ShinersDiamondLights PENALTY o / ] yi / 7
[ 4
score | (O QI I)+Z T+ +f‘+z A
1778 | Whole Lotta Holly PENALTY
&
SCORE VROAY)
1654 | Bet Hes Chexy PENALTY A g . v (7
e v
sore | (J|-% O AT

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW
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EVENTZUZZ SEQUEIG CIassic S/C 1

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024

JUDGE Judge B !

CLASS#217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A-C ow that won't run

B- C ow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining contro! of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spurring

C- Degree of difficulity

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow

L-Fer each length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before initiating the turn

W- Excessive hollering
2POINT PENALTIES
A-Going amund corner of arena before lurning cow

B+n an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned

C - Failure to change sides after a circling turn prior to the first circle

3POINT PENALTIES
E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum)

5POINT PENALTIES

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

Effective November 16, 2022

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and stiiking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistie at anytime to terminate the work A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0- SCORE
A-Turn tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie
or two rein class
C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth {inside)
G- lllegal equipment
H-Leaving working area before pattern is
complete

|- Fall of horse or rider
J- Schooling between rein work and cow work
K- Schooling horse between cows, ff new cow

L-If & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Western Attire

O - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
A-Abuse
B-Lameness

NE. Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the
pattern (fence work)

RUN CONTENT:
{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average

K-Knocking down cow without having working advantage is awarded { v- Below Average / - Poor)
[ JRONCORYENY —T¥7veyvr- 7] X7
A ; Form & Quality Shs P &) Degree of E 3PT 5 PT [ Penait
# HORSE MANEUVER | Bosing | Rating | " = “U5 | circing | "oree. | Dy | sones B oo | 2T 4 2PT. oy a" SCORE
PENALTY
1760 | Changintimes WRCHA
CONTENT
PENALTY T < p s b [ 61
1644 | Hope Shez Catty 5 v/
content| /| A VH /L~ v VIS 7 70
PENALTY
Smart Taffy Boon W?C‘//}
CONTENT

1799 | Packin Lil Pepto

N
o
©

Prince Rey

1768 | Calling Dibs

This Cats Magic

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

Z ,';-Q;Z’.'

(O

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

1716 | ShinersDiamondLights
1778 J Whole Lotta Holly
1654 | Bet Hes Chexy

CONTENT

PENALTY

£ / Vi 4. PN / )
1542 | Alpha One Time Sushi CONTENT \/ (/’L \/\/ \/ \\/}L, \/
PENALTY 5
1671 J Boonsmals Smooth Cat

content | /o | VAL / - wﬁ/
PENALTY L RCHA
CONTENT

PENALTY | - &y g E &
content |/ | /- /i@) A -V £

Judge's Signature:

Printed from
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EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATE  1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge B
cLASs #217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1/2 POINT PENALTIES:
- Nt changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum
- Jogging first two strides

1 Point Penalties

- Out of Lead - Out of iead each 1/4 circle
- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop
- Over or under spin 1/4 tum

2 Point Penalties

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer

- Net ever changing leads in pattems where there is only 1/2 circle

- Failure to run by marker befare stop is intiated

- Freezing up in tum

- Breaking gait

- Jogging beyond two strides

- On trot in pattemns, falure to stop before executing a icpe departure

- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattemn falure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem

5 Point Penaities

- Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at any ime or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse

- Blatant discbedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearning,
and striking or obviously insubordinate.

A REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

NRC!
Vi Effective November 16, 2022
-0- Score
- Failure to complete the pattem as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)
- Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class
- Fingers between the rens n a bridie class, except the two ren class
- Horse baking
- Bloody mouth (inside)
- llegal equipment
- Leaving working area before pattemn is complete
- Fall of horse or rider
- Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattern.
- Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena
- Improper Western Altire
- Failure to work in the proper warking order

NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to wark the pattem.

-Abuse
- Lameness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at anytime to terminate the work
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

[MANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor. 0 Correct, +1/2 Bood, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent

MANEUVER .
DESCRIPTION S AEC RCA/S /5, S A4
# HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 | 3| 4| 5] 6| 7 | 8 |t ]|SCORE
1659 4 The Short Ride PENALTY RCHY)
SCORE
1655 | Dollar Signs PENALTY 5 A / O O
score [+ A |-AH1-/ |+=

YFHA

1561 NoShowJonez PENALTY
SCORE

WRAH

7 N .
Qem Her Lucky Cat PENALTY
g SCORE

,4699} Cr This Cats Tuff PENALTY A Al
N SCORE
(782 )] Remerada PENALTY /V//QCA/Q
~ SCORE
1779 )| Smokum Every Time PENALTY w VoL,
St SCORE
o <
(1/61 5 1 CrTuff Star War PENALTY M{{:’Q‘y’o
N’ SCORE
Q 759 3 A Force Of One PENALTY A/ﬁvf'f/f’
R SCORE
_W..\
(1668,5’ Makin Headlinez PENALTY ecil
Nt SCORE
1560 } Blues Wright On PENALTY WCW
SCORE
1769 Dancing Rebel PENALTY e D\ P P O
score | C ) |-~ ) PG )

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW
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EVENTZUzz Saguaro Classic S/C 1

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024

JUDGE Judge B !

CLASS#217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't un

B- C ow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming

C- Degree of difficulity

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A-Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-C hanging sides of arena to turn cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-Working out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middie marker on first run before inttiating the turn

W- Excessive hollering
2 POINT PENALTIES
A-Going around corner of arena before furning cow

B-in an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence before being turned

C - Failure to change sides after a circling turn prior to the first circle
3POINT PENALTIES

E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow

H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum)

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage

= HORSE

MANEUVER

Boxing

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a turn each way (5 points each way)

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2022

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and striking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0-SCORE
A-Tumn tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
or two rein class
C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth (inside)
G- lllegal equipment
H-Leaving working area before pattern is
complete

I- Fall of horse or rider
J- Schooling between rein work and cow work
K- Schooling horse between cows, f new cow

is awarded
CIEET KM ELT D)
Rating F“:',::::’"’ Cirdiing

L-If a rider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Western Attire

O - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
A-Abuse
B-Lameness

NE. Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the
pattern (fence work)

RUN CONTENT:
{+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average
1 v- Below Average / - Poor)

Penalty
Total

2PT 3PT

PENALTY

5PT
PENALTY

PENALTY

'] The Short Ride

CONTENT
R

PENALTY

1655 | Dollar Signs

PENALTY

CONTENT

s

NoShowJonez

CONTENT

PENALTY

Her Lucky Cat CONTENT
PENALTY e
@ Cr This Cats Tuff BT NEH
PENALTY
@ Remerada CONTENT ﬁ/ﬁ:l{//}
PENALTY
el
@ Smokum Every Time CONTENT /\//é{"{ﬂ
m
PENALTY
@ Cr Tuff Star War CONTENT y‘ﬁ(: f/ﬂ
PENALTY
11759 )| A Force Of One CONTENT ﬁ(‘m
PENALTY
668 ) | Makin Headlinez CONTENT ,"V’&”A‘W
PENALTY
Blues Wright On P WRCAA
PENALTY EE _|A7
1769 | Dancing Rebel CONTENT %{ % 'l/' /(Q {O

Judge's Signature:

Printed from HSW
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EVENT GO-ROUND 1 DATE 1/23/2024 |JUDGE Judge B
cLass #217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 7;

R POWIT TS - , : NH% f&gn REINED WORK JUDGE CARD

- Not changing leads within the same stride - Over or under spin 1/8 tum B g

- Jogging first two strides ii Effective November 16, 2022
-0-Score

1 Point Penalties - Failure to complete the pattern as given (l.e. over under spin more than 1/4 turn)

- Out of Lead - Out of lead each 1/4 circle - Two hands on the reins in a bridle or two-rein class

- Slipping rein in the bridie - Scotching or anticipating stop - Fingers between the reins in a bridie class, except the two ren class

- Over or under spin 1/4 tum - Horse baking
- Bloody mouth (inside)

2 Point Penaities - llegal equipment

- Lead missed around end of arena past second comer - Leaving working area before pattern is compiete

- Not ever changing leads in patterns where there is only 1/2 circle - Fall of horse or rider

- Failure to run by marker befare stop is inttiated - Backing more than 2 strides when no back up is called for in the pattem.

- Freezing up in tum -Jogging In excess of one-half circle or one-half the length of the arena

- Breaking gat - Improper Western Attire

- Jogging beyond two strides - Failure to work in the proper warking order

- On trot in pattems, falure to stop before executing a lgpe departure
- A stop in the first 1/4 of the circle, after a lope departure, is a break of gait.

- At end of pattern, falure to hesitate to demonstrate completion of pattem. NO SCORE: NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the pattem.
- Abuse
5 Point Penalties - Lameness

- Spurning or hitting in front of cinch at any time or
excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

- Blatant disabedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearning. NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at anytime to terminate the work.
and striking or obviously insubordinate. A score of zero will be given ¥ the work is not complete at that time.

IMANEUVER SCORES: -1 1/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Correct, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 1/2 Excellent
MANEUVER
DESCRIPTION

HORSE manewer | 1 | 2 | 3 ] 4| 5] 6] 7] 8 | e |SCORE

=
@ Caymus Pepto ot e —_ o AR R 4'/((’/{4

SCORE

1690 | Starlights Gunner PENALTY 3 . b / 6 8

score |~ ()1 -2 1-31()

1526 | The Cats Packin PENALTY
SCORE WKCH

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

PENALTY
SCORE

P =T
Judge's Signature: (*“AK ) o
o

Printed from HSW



EVENTZUZZ SagUEIU Classic S/C 1

GO-ROUND 1

DATE 1/23/2024

X OROE OSRIWICS
JUDGE Judge B

CLASS#217 - NRCHA NPB - Non Pro Bridle

GUIDE FOR NEW COW: (At judges'discretion, rider will receive new cow(s) as necessary to show Horse)

A- Cow that won't un

B- Cow that doesn't respect horse

C- When cow leaves arena

CREDITS

A- Maintaining control of the cow at all times

B- Exhibiting superior cow sense and natural ability without excessive reining or spuming

C- Degree of difficulity

D- Eye Appeal

1 POINT PENALTIES

A- Loss of working advantage

C-Cow's head breaks the plane of the 1 point marker
E-Changing sides of arena to turn cow

L-For each length horse runs past cow

P-4 orking out of position

S-Slipping rein

T-Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first run before initiating the turn

W- Excessive hollering
2POINT PENALTIES
A-<Going arund corner of arena before urning cow

B-In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence hefore being turned

C - Failure to change sides after a circling turn prior to the first circle

3POINT PENALTIES

E-Exhausting or overworking before circling cow
H-Hanging up on fence (refusing to tum)

K- Knocking down cow without having working advantage

& HORSE

5POINT PENALTIES
A-Not getting a turn each way (5 peints each way)

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

COW WORK
JUDGE CARD

Effective November 18, 2022

B-Spurring or hitting in front of cinch at anytime or excessively whipping or spurring the herse.
C-Blatant disobedience including kicking, biting, bucking, rearing and stiiking or obviously insubordinate

NOTE: Judge may blow the whistle at anytime to terminate the work A score of zero will be given

if the work is not complete at that time.
0- SCORE
A-Turn tail
B-Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
or fwo rein class
C-Fingers between the reins in a bridle class
except the two rein class
D-Balking
E-Extremely out of control
F-Bloody mouth (inside)
G- lllegal equipment
H-Leaving working area before pattern is
complete

|- Fall of horse or rider
J- Schooling between rein work and cow work
K- Schooling horse between cows, ff new cow

is awarded
140 oo A T A )
. :
MANEUVER | Boxing | Rating “;ﬁf::"" Cirdling

L-If & rider hits or kicks the animal being worked
with the romal or reins, in an abusive manner
N- Improper Western Attire

O - Failure to work in the proper working order

NO SCORE:
A-Abuse
B-Lameness

NE- Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to work the
pattern (fence work)

RUN CONTENT:
{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
1 ¥- Below Average / - Poor)

2PT | 3PT | 5PT | Penalty
PENALTY | PENALTY J| PENALTY Total

Caymus Pepto

1690 | Starlights Gunner

The Cats Packin

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

SCORE

WECHA

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

PENALTY

CONTENT

Judge's Signature:
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